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Bingham Creek Regional Park Authority  

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

 

Notice is hereby given that the Bingham Creek Regional Park Authority will hold a public hearing on Monday, 

October 27, 2025 at 12:00 p.m., to receive comment regarding the Bingham Creek Regional Park Authority 

Budget for fiscal year 2026.   

The hearing will be held in the Council Work Room at the South Jordan City Hall, 1600 West Towne Center Drive 

and also electronically via Zoom. Individuals are invited to offer oral comments and questions during the hearing 

regarding the Budget. Written statements may be submitted to the South Jordan City’s Recorder’s Office (Anna 

Crookston acrookston@sjc.utah.gov) before the hearing date. Copies of the Budget will be available beginning 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025, between the hours of 8:00 am and 6:00 pm, Monday through Thursday, and 8:00 

am to 12:00 pm on Friday at the South Jordan Recorder’s Office, 1600 West Towne Center Drive and online at 

https://ut-southjordan.civicplus.com/625/Park-Authority-Board-Meetings  

All those who desire to attend the meeting electronically, please visit the Utah Public Notice Website or the 

BCRPA Website https://ut-southjordan.civicplus.com/625/Park-Authority-Board-Meetings for the BCRPA 

October 27 Agenda for further instructions. 

 

https://ut-southjordan.civicplus.com/625/Park-Authority-Board-Meetings
https://ut-southjordan.civicplus.com/625/Park-Authority-Board-Meetings


Budget - p Budget YTD Actuals
2026 2025 2025

Revenues (Income)
Member Contributions: (Fees)
Salt Lake County 195,500$      194,775$      -$               
South Jordan City 195,500$      194,775$      -$               
Total Member Contributions (Fees) 391,000$      389,550$      

Other Income:
Lease Payments 10,000$         10,000$         10,000.00$   
Interest earned 7,000$           13,000$         13,617.71$   
Pavilion Reservations Fees 7,000$           7,770$           -$               
Playing Field Reservation Fees 7,000$           6,875$           -$               
Total Other Income: 31,000$        37,645$        23,617.71$   

Total Revenue (Income) 422,000$      427,195$      23,617.71$   

Expenses:
Accounting services 5,500$           5,000$           3,140.00$     
General business expenses 1,400$           1,050$           1,334.53$     
Insurance 18,500$         18,500$         15,617.00$   
Legal & Accounting 3,500$           -$               3,500.00$     
Maintenance & Operating 370,189$      370,000$      -$               
Marketing -$               -$               -$               
Registration 25$                25$                -$               
Website 1,500$           1,500$           1,459.00$     
Park Enhancement Projects 15,000$         
Total Expenses: 415,614$      396,075$      25,050.53$   

Retained Earnings (Net Income) 6,386$           31,120.12$   (1,432.82)$    

Bingham Creek Regional Park
2026 Budget - proposed

Tentative Budget - September 15, 2025


